GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3537
TO BE ANSWERED ON 215" MARCH, 2025
AYUSHMAN CARDS IN RAJASTHAN
3537. DR. MANNA LAL RAWAT:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) the details of the Ayushman cards issued so far in the country, State/UT-wise;
(b) the details of the Ayushman cards issued in Rajasthan, district-wise; and
(c) the number of beneficiaries in Rajasthan who have availed the benefits under Ayushman

Bharat scheme alongwith expenditure incurred thereon; district-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a): As on 18.03.2025, 36.86 crore Ayushman cards have been created under Ayushman Bharat -
Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY). State/UT-wise details of number of Ayushman cards created are at Annexure-I.

(b): As on 18.03.2025, 2.23 crore Ayushman cards have been created in the State of Rajasthan.
District-wise details of number of Ayushman cards created in Rajasthan are at Annexure-II.

(c): The district-wise details of number of hospital admissions in Rajasthan alongwith expenditure incurred under AB-PMJAY are at Annexure-III.


State/UT-wise details of number of Ayushman cards created

Annexure-I

State/UT Number of Ayushman cards created
Andaman And Nicobar Islands 78,630
Andhra Pradesh 1,56.,43,363
Arunachal Pradesh 1,55,277
Assam 1,73,23,154
Bihar 3,71,85,315
Chandigarh 2,63,848
Chhattisgarh 2,33,03,773
Goa 90,283
Gujarat 2,72,72,476
Haryana 1,31,01,191
Himachal Pradesh 13,84,731
Jammu And Kashmir 86,44,321
Jharkhand 1,25,15,306
Karnataka 1,83,04,352
Kerala 82,38,503
Ladakh 1,95,292
Lakshadweep 35,595
Madhya Pradesh 4,26,95,863
Maharashtra 2,94,68,111
Manipur 6,56,259
Meghalaya 20,49,097
Mizoram 5,77,308
Nagaland 7,36,752
Puducherry 5,31,170
Punjab 88,77,414
Rajasthan 2,23,17,874
Sikkim 83,735
Tamil Nadu 79,17,455
Telangana 82,66,539
The Dadra And Nagar Haveli And Daman

And Diu 4,41,857
Tripura 20,74,761
Uttar Pradesh 5,22,42,807
Uttarakhand 59,35,097


Annexure-I1

District-wise details of number of Ayushman cards created in Rajasthan

District Number of Ayushman cards
Ajmer 4,31,393
Alwar 7,15,637
Anupgarh 2,33,470
Balotra 4,19,680
Banswara 7,08,553
Baran 4,94,891
Barmer 5,76,114
Beawar 3,606,151
Bharatpur 4,75,780
Bhilwara 495,116
Bikaner 5,98,950
Bundi 3,51,590
Chittorgarh 5,37,402
Churu 7,23,995
Dausa 5,54,979
Deeg 3,46,018
Dholpur 4,17,359
Didwana-Kuchaman 5,40,596
Dudu 1,69,166
Dungarpur 5,91,449
Ganganagar 4,12,509
Gangapurcity 2,35,322
Hanumangarh 5,71,761
Jaipur 3,97,378
Jaipur (Gramin) 8,30,368
Jaisalmer 2,23,996
Jalore 4,01,924
Jhalawar 5,35,828
Jhunjhunu 4,89,626
Jodhpur 1,97,505
Jodhpur (Gramin) 5,79,781
Karauli 3,12,398
Kekri 2,35,090
Khairthal-Tijara 2,66,565
Kota 4,36,343
Kotputli-Behror 4,22.573
Nagaur 6,91,915
Neem Ka Thana 4,55,979
Pali 5,10,645
Phalodi 2,38,080
Pratapgarh 3,48,320


Rajsamand 4,44,307
Salumbar 2,57,030
Sanchore 2,58,916
Sawai Madhopur 2,65,977
Shahpura 2,32,163
Sikar 5,85,952
Sirohi 3,73,729
Tonk 4,81,678
Udaipur 8,75,894


Annexure-II1

District-wise details of number of hospital admissions in Rajasthan alongwith expenditure

incurred under AB-PMJAY

- Number of hospital | Hospital admission amount (In
District . .
admissions crore of Rupees)
Ajmer 2,30,117 252.39
Alwar 3,90,807 416.30
Anoopgarh 11,589 15.85
Balotara 15,411 17.44
Banswara 1,18.879 90.69
Baran 1,48.248 125.55
Barmer 1,49,666 155.17
Beawar 25,218 29.78
Bharatpur 2,10,609 223.69
Bhilwara 2,24.204 214.57
Bikaner 1,78.,769 176.69
Bundi 1,09,159 106.12
Chittaurgarh 1,98,676 160.28
Churu 1,97,601 224.84
Dausa 1,59,468 180.46
Deeg 22,024 29.17
Dhaulpur 1,05,914 94.30
Didwana-Kuchaman 57,569 61.73
Dudu 7,508 10.75
Dungarpur 91,256 89.96
Gangapur City 19,905 21.26
Hanumangarh 1,57,029 204.36
Jaipur 6,25,602 845.88
Jaipur(Rural) 71,464 104.31
Jaisalmer 47,884 47.81
Jalore 91,203 89.12
Jhalawar 1,51,338 144.99
Jhunjhunu 2,55,558 295.71
Jodhpur 2,80,031 292.95
Jodhpur(Rural) 42,254 46.68
Karauli 1,00,396 121.88
Kekri 13,425 14.87
Khairthal-Tijara 23,410 29.92
Kota 1,96,375 203.38
Kotputli-Behror 38,338 50.52
Nagaur 2,97,985 336.32
Neem Ka Thana 30,475 38.48
Pali 1,96,766 202.76
Phalodi 13,022 14.86
Pratapgarh 76,293 60.16
Rajsamand 1,14,420 17.28
Salumbar 12,236 14.13


Sanchore 5,673 7.55
Sawai Madhopur 1,26,332 120.05
Shahpura 14,745 13.10
Sikar 3,23,970 396.08
Sirohi 75,025 59.79
Sri Ganganagar 1,99,922 223.68
Tonk 1,53,904 170.27
Udaipur 2,67,321 253.11
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